
    Mid-America Grand Slam 2022 Results 
• Bareback Foxtrot (Riders 15 & Older):  

1st Cat’s Romeo GLC    Rider: Dallee Dodson  Owner: Judy Casper 

2nd Check Mate     Rider/Owner: Shana Toler 

3rd Beautiful Lie     Rider: Jennifer Roberts  Owner: Danielle Roberts 

• Open Amateur 5yr & Older Mares (No Canter): 

1st King’s April Star     Rider/Owner: Larry Kilroy 

2nd That’s My Girl     Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron and Pat Denney 

3rd Midnight Mandy    Rider/Owner: Sharon Ballowe 

4th Agains Princess    Rider: Mark Holifield  Owner: Gary and Derek Cornett 

5th Prince Jester’s Queen Of Diamonds  Rider: Kiley Liefer  Owner: Deanna Porter 

6th Playboy’s Almost Heaven   Rider/Owner: Samantha Connelly 

7th Twice The Hollywood Star   Rider/Owner: Mark Mackie 

8th Playboy’s Sarah Jene    Rider/Owner: Shelly Robbins 

 

• Open Amateur 5yr & Older S&G (No Canter): 

1st Grandchild     Rider: Kimberly Williams Owner: Majestic Foxtrotters 

2nd Grand Affair     Rider: Jim Nichols  Owner: Jim & Mitzi Nichols 

 

• Open 4 Yrs & Older Futurity (Never Been Shown) 

 

• Senior Citizen (55 Yrs & older): 

1st Legend’s Candy Crush    Rider/Owner: Ted Nichols 

2nd Grand Affair     Rider: Jim Nichols  Owner: Jim & Mitzi Nichols 

3rd Mountain Millie    Rider: Kenneth Jessen  Owner: Kenneth & Stacey Jessen 

 

• Open Amateur 4 Year Old Maturity A 

1st All Dolled Up     Rider: Lisa Cantrell  Owner: Danny & Lisa Cantrell 

2nd That’d Be It      Rider: Autumn Larkowski Owner: Brian & Autumn Larkowski 

3rd Night’s Patriot    Rider/Owner: Wendy Smith 

4th Maximum Security    Rider/Owner: Mary Ellen Frantz 

 



• Missouri Horse & Rider 

1st Royals Red Sky     Rider/Owner: Monica Daugherty 

2nd Prince Jester’s Queen Of Diamonds  Rider: Dallee Dodson  Owner: Deanna Porter 

3rd Beautiful Lie     Rider: Jennifer Roberts  Owner: Danielle Roberts 

 

• Open Amateur 4 Year Old Maturity B 

1st Arianna Grande    Rider: Barb Saxton-Turner Owner: Phil Turner & Barb Saxton-
Turner 

2nd The Grand Shananagian   Rider: Linda Kay Sutton  Owner: Ernie & Linda Kay Sutton 

3rd Grandma Taught Me That   Rider: Paul Phillips  Owner: Frank & Paula Phillips 

4th Soda Pop     Rider: Emma Jokisch  Owner: Adam Jokisch 

 

• English Pleasure 

1st Grand Theft Auto    Rider: Erin Patterson  Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

2nd King’s April Star    Rider/Owner: Larry Kilroy 

3rd Check Mate     Rider/Owner: Shana Toler 

4th Cat’s Romeo GLC    Rider: Dallee Dodson  Owner: Judy Casper 

 

• Open Amateur 3 Year Old A 

1st She’s A Spitfire    Rider/Owner: Lloyd Dehner 

2nd Sneakin Suspicion    Rider: Kim Landon  Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

 

• Amateur Owned & Trained 3 yrs & older A (NPT 90 days) 

1st Playboy’s Alma Lou    Rider: Kassidy Tabor  Owner: Kassidy Tabor & Kurt Landon 

2nd Hit Me     Rider: Brad Nichols  Owner: Ted Nichols 

3rd That’s My Girl    Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron & Pat Denney 

4th Mountain Millie    Rider: Stacey Jessen  Owner: Kenneth & Stacey Jessen 

5th Blue Skies     Rider: Amy Stangl  Owner: Amy Stangl & Colleen Wilson 

6th Legend’s Hail Mari    Rider: Albert Cook  Owner: Albert & Julie Cook 

 

• Open Amateur 3 Year Old B 

1st Brown Eyed Sally     Rider: JT Sanders  Owner: Gary & Mary Kiefer 



• Amateur Owned & Trained 3 Years & Older B (NPT 90 days) 

1st I’m A Caliente Lady     Rider: Jim McNail  Owner: Jim & Judy McNail 

2nd Sneakin Suspicion    Rider: Kim Landon  Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

3rd Time To Boogie    Rider/Owner: Chris Patterson 

4th Playboy’s Almost Heaven   Rider/Owner: Samantha Connelly 

5th Twice The Hollywood Star   Rider/Owner: Mark Mackie 

 

• Out Of State – Horse and Rider 

1st Playboy’s Sarah Jene    Rider/Owner: Shelly Robbins 

2nd Blue Skies     Rider: Amy Stangl Owner: Amy Stangl & Colleen Wilson 

 

• 2 Year Old Futurity Open Amateur 

1st Whiplash Wilma    Rider: Jarrod Freeman  Owner: Michael & Sara Jones 

2nd Dun It Rite     Rider: Karen Leighton Owner: Karen Leighton & Sharon Ballowe 

3rd Rooster Jazburn    Rider: Larry Keener  Owner: Larry & Micki Keener 

 

• 2 Year Old Futurity Open 

1st Basil’s Copper Penny    Rider: Brad Matlock   Owner: Gary Matlock 

2nd The Pretty Little Royal Queen   Rider: Geno Middleton  Owner: Kenneth Lynn 

3rd Krispy Kreme    Rider/Owner: Reggie Wilson 

4th King’s Charming Carol K.    Rider: Alesha Woods  Owner: Larry Robbins 

5th Honky Tonk Stomp    Rider: Mike Rutledge   Owner: Lee Hackler 

 

• Lead Line 

 

• 5 Yrs & Older Specialty (No Canter) 

1st Bayou City Golden Boy   Rider: Megan Bradshaw  Owner: Deanna Porter 

 

 

• Open Amateur Limited 3 Years & Older A 

1st Twice The Hollywood Star   Rider/Owner: Mark Mackie 

2nd Playboy’s Sarah Jene    Rider/Owner: Shelly Robbins 



• Youth 11 & Under  

1st Heza Rockstar    Rider: Emery Roark  Owner: Amber Wilson & Colleen Wilson 

2nd My Daddy Is Grand    Rider: Reece Huffman  Owner: Ruth Massey 

3rd Bayou City Golden Boy   Rider: Megan Bradshaw  Owner: Dallee Dodson 

4th Linda’s Golden Bronze B.    Rider: Wyatt Jokisch  Owner: Adam Jokisch 

 

• Ladies 3 & 4 Year Old 

1st Sneakin Suspicion     Rider: Kassidy Tabor   Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

2nd Arianna Grande    Rider: Barb Saxton-Turner Owner: Phil Turner & Barb Saxton-Turner 

3rd Sunrise’s Magic Trix    Rider/Owner: Danielle Roberts 

4th Night’s Patriot    Rider/Owner: Wendy Smith 

 

• Open Amateur Limited 3 Years & Older B 

1st Sassy Central    Rider/Owner: Lindsay Huffman 

2nd Grand Theft Auto    Rider: Todd Antisdel  Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

3rd Naked Pale Face Woman   Rider: Sephine Bonourant Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

4th Mountain Millie    Rider: Stacey Jessen  Owner: Kenneth & Stacey Jessen 

5th Prince Jester’s Queen Of Diamonds  Rider: Kiley Liefer  Owner: Deanna Porter 

 

• Ladies 5 Years & Older A 

1st Gracie’s Grand Girl     Rider: Keeli Land  Owner: Brian & Tara Land 

2nd Manhattan Miracle    Rider: Amber Wilson  Owner: Amber Wilson & Colleen Wilson 

3rd Patriot’s Cool Hand Luke   Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron & Pat Denney 

4th Royals Red Sky     Rider/Owner: Monica Daugherty 

5th Playboy’s Almost Heaven   Rider/Owner: Samantha Connelly 

 

• Youth Foxtrot 12 – 14  

1st Wish’s Country Lady    Rider: Grayson McClain  Owner: Larry Robbins 

2nd Hit Me     Rider: Rylee Nichols  Owner: Ted Nichols 

3rd Charming Millie    Rider: Colton Dampier  Owner: Katy & Colton Dampier 

4th Legend’s Catniss    Rider: Carmen Frisella  Owner: Tom & Linda Frisella 

5th Southgait’s Shiloh    Rider/Owner: Lily Pascoe 



• Open Amateur 4 Years & Older Futurity (Never Been Shown) 

• Open 3 Year Old Championship 

1st Image’s Ivy BLU    Rider: David Ogle  Owner: Vic & Alice Rowden 

2nd Mr. Lonely     Rider: Garrett King  Owner: Gary & Mary Kiefer 

3rd Images Charming Marissa    Rider: Bryan Biggs  Owner: Theresa Murray 

4th Southern Playboy’s Royal Gold  Rider: Geno Middleton  Owner: Tom & Linda Frisella 

5th Legend of Booger County   Rider: Tommy Hayes  Owner: Tommy & Patty Hayes 

 

• Ladies 5 Years & Older B 

1st She’s Something Special   Rider: Erin Patterson  Owner: Janice & Colton Patterson 

2nd I’m A Caliente Lady    Rider: Susan Beltran   Owner: Jim & Judy McNail 

3rd Playboy’s Alma Lou Rider:      Kassidy Tabor   Owner: Kassidy Tabor & Kurt Landon 

4th Night Times For Sleeping   Rider: Linda Kay Sutton  Owner: Ernie & Linda Kay Sutton 

5th My Daddy Is Grand    Rider/Owner: Ruth Massey 

6th Grand Affair     Rider: Mitzi Nichols  Owner: Jim & Mitzi Nichols 

7th Hollywood Hoe    Rider: Shelli Thompson  Owner: Tom & Linda Frisella 

8th Prince Jester’s Queen of Diamonds  Rider: Deanna Porter  Owner: Dallee Dodson 

9th Playboy’s Sarah Jene    Rider/Owner: Shelly Robbins 

 

• Youth Foxtrot 15-17 

1st Midnight Mandy    Rider/Owner: Kolbey Ballowe 

 

• Open Amateur 5 Yrs & Older Championship (Will Canter) 

1st Hit Me     Rider: Brian Nichols  Owner: Ted Nichols 

2nd Manhattan Miracle    Rider: Amber Wilson  Owner: Amber Wilson & Colleen Wilson 

3rd Patriot’s Cool Hand Luke   Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron & Pat Denney 

 

 

 

 

 

 



• Jockey Change  

1st I’m A Caliente Lady   Riders: Susan Beltran/Jim McNail Owner: Jim & Judy McNail 

2nd Playboy’s Alma Lou   Riders: Lucas Tabor/Kassidy Tabor Owner: Kassidy Tabor & Kurt Landon 

3rd Naked Pale Face Woman  Rider: Sephine Bonourant/Todd Antisdel Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

4th Whiskey’s Girl Crush   Riders: Donnie Daugherty/ Monica Daugherty Owner: Brenda Wilcoxen 

5th Grand Affair    Riders: Jim Nichols/Mitzi Nichols  Owner: Jim & Mitzi Nichols 

6th Cat’s Romeo GLC   Rider: Chase Dodson/ Rhonda Farmer  Owner: Judy Casper 

7th Bayou City Golden Boy  Rider: Megan Bradshaw/Dallee Dodson  Owner: Dallee Dodson 

8th Prince Jester’s Queen of Diamonds Rider: Deanna Porter/Kiley Leifer   Owner: Deanna Porter 

• Open Amateur 5 Yr & Older Championship (No Canter) 

1st King’s April Star     Rider/Owner Larry Kilroy 

2nd Agains Princess    Rider: Mark Holifield  Owner: Gary and Derek Cornett 

3rd Midnight Mandy    Rider/Owner Sharon Ballowe 

4th That’s My Girl     Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron and Pat Denney  

5th Grand Affair     Riders: Mitzi Nichols  Owner: Jim & Mitzi Nichols 

6th Playboy’s Almost Heaven   Rider/Owner: Samantha Connelly 

7th Prince Jester’s Queen of Diamonds  Rider: Kiley Leifer   Owner: Deanna Porter 

 

• Open 5 Yr & Older Championship (Will Canter) 

1st Charlies Lil Fancy Pants   Rider: Randy Williams  Owner: Ernie & Linda Kay Sutton 

2nd Abracadabra    Rider: Mike Rutledge  Owner: Nancy Tucker 

3rd Legend’s Lexus    Rider: Tommy Hayes  Owner: Tommy & Patty Hayes 

 

• Stick Horse  

• Youth Model Championship 

1st How Dare You    Handler: Reagan Huffman Owner: Huffman Family 

2nd Jester’s Olivia Pope    Handler: Alexandria Smith Owner: Karyn Vaughan 

3rd Cat’s Romeo GLC    Handler: Olivia Garrision  Owner: Judy Casper 

4th Linda’s Golden Bronze B.    Handler: Wyatt Jokisch  Owner: Adam Jokisch 

5th Prince Jester’s Queen of Diamonds  Handler: Presley Bishop  Owner: Deanna Porter 

6th Sunrise at the Pearly Gaits   Handler: Megan Bradshaw Owner: Patsy Climer 

7th Bayou City Golden Boy   Handler: Aria McChesney Owner: Dallee Dodson 



• Open Amateur 4 Yr & Older Futurity Championship 

• Men’s Foxtrot 

1st Legend’s Candy Crush  Rider/Owner: Ted Nichols 

2nd Reuben James    Rider: Joey Garrett  Owner: Darrell Lindsay 

3rd Playboy’s Alma Lou   Rider: Lucas Tabor  Owner: Kassidy Tabor  

4th Southern Playboy Royal Gold  Rider: Geno Middleton  Owners: Tom & Linda Frisella 

5th Whiskey’s Girl Crush   Rider: Donnie Daugherty Owner: Brenda Wilcoxen 

 

• Model Championship (all ages) 

1st TRI-MI WASCALLY WABBIT  Handler: Destiny Campbell  Owner: Linda Shaddy & Janet Cunningham 

2nd Beautiful Lie    Handler: Jennifer Roberts Owner: Danielle Roberts 

3rd Tom’s Travelen Mac   Handler: Deanna Porter  Owner: Judy Casper 

4th Sunrise’s Magic Trix   Handler/Owner: Danielle Roberts 

 

• Open 4 Yr & Older Futurity Championship 

 

 

 

 

• Open Amateur Limited 3 Yr Old & Older Championship (classes 19 & 22) 

1st Sassy Central    Rider/Owner: Lindsay Huffman 

2nd Grand Theft Auto    Rider: Todd Antisdel  Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

3rd Naked Pale Face Woman   Rider: Sephine Bonourant Owner: Todd & Sana Antisdel 

4th Playboy’s Sarah Jene    Rider/Owner: Shelly Robbins 

5th Twice The Hollywood Star   Rider/Owner: Mark Mackie 

6th Prince Jester’s Queen Of Diamonds  Rider: Kiley Liefer  Owner: Deanna Porter 

 

• Open 4 Yr Old Maturity Championship  

1st Dora Margaret    Rider: Tom Williams  Owner: Ken & Jan Hyde 

2nd Gretchen Wilson    Rider: David Ogle  Owner: Tom & Linda Frisella 

3rd Charming Thelma R    Rider: Mike Rutledge  Owner: Lee Hackler 

4th Senorita Bonita    Rider: Bryan Biggs  Owner: Joe & Jennifer Stewart 



• Amateur Owned & Trained 3 Yrs & Older Championship (classes 11 & 13)  

1st I’m A Caliente Lady     Rider: Jim McNail  Owner: Jim & Judy McNail 

2nd Playboy’s Alma Lou    Rider: Kassidy Tabor  Owner: Kassidy Tabor & Kurt Landon 

3rd Hit Me     Rider: Brad Nichols  Owner: Ted Nichols 

4th That’s My Girl    Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron & Pat Denney 

5th Sneakin Suspicion    Rider: Kim Landon  Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

6th Time To Boogie    Rider/Owner: Chris Patterson 

7th Mountain Millie    Rider: Stacey Jessen  Owner: Kenneth & Stacey Jessen 

8th Playboy’s Almost Heaven   Rider/Owner: Samantha Connelly 

9th Blue Skies     Rider: Amy Stangl  Owner: Amy Stangl & Colleen Wilson 

 

• Youth 11 & Under Championship  

1st My Daddy Is Grand    Rider: Reece Huffman  Owner: Ruth Massey 

2nd Heza Rockstar    Rider: Emery Roark  Owner: Amber Wilson & Colleen Wilson 

3rd Bayou City Golden Boy   Rider: Megan Bradshaw Owner: Dallee Dodson 

4th Linda’s Golden Bronze B.    Rider: Wyatt Jokisch  Owner: Adam Jokisch 

 

 

• Open Amateur 4 Year Old Maturity Championship (classes 6 & 8) 

1st All Dolled Up    Rider: Lisa Cantrell  Owner: Danny & Lisa Cantrell 

2nd Arianna Grande   Rider: Barb Saxton-Turner Owner: Phil Turner & Barb Saxton-  Turner 

3rd That’d Be It     Rider: Autumn Larkowski Owner: Brian & Autumn Larkowski 

4th Grandma Taught Me That  Rider: Paul Phillips  Owner: Frank & Paula Phillips 

5th Soda Pop    Rider/Owner: Adam Jokisch 

6th The Grand Shananagian  Rider: Linda Kay Sutton  Owner: Ernie & Linda Kay Sutton 

7th Night’s Patriot   Rider/Owner: Wendy Smith 

8th Maximum Security   Rider/Owner: Mary Ellen Frantz 

 

• Open Amateur 3 Year Old Championship (classes 10 & 12) 

1st She’s A Spitfire   Rider/Owner: Lloyd Dehner 

2nd Sneakin Suspicion   Rider: Kim Landon  Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

3rd Brown Eyed Sally    Rider: JT Sanders  Owner: Gary & Mary Kiefer 



• Youth Foxtrot 12 – 17 Championship (classes 24 & 28) 

1st Wish’s Country Lady   Rider: Grayson McClain  Owner: Larry Robbins 

2nd Charming Millie   Rider: Colton Dampier  Owner: Katy & Colton Dampier 

3rd Midnight Mandy   Rider/Owner: Kolbey Ballowe 

4th Hit Me    Rider: Rylee Nichols  Owner: Ted Nichols 

5th Legend’s Catniss   Rider: Carmen Frisella  Owner: Tom & Linda Frisella 

6th Southgait’s Shiloh   Rider/Owner: Lily Pascoe 

 

• Ladies Foxtrot Championship (classes 21, 23 & 27) 

1st She’s Something Special  Rider: Erin Patterson  Owner: Janice & Colton Patterson 

2nd Gracie’s Grand Girl    Rider: Keeli Land  Owner: Brian & Tara Land 

3rd I’m A Caliente Lady   Rider: Susan Beltran   Owner: Jim & Judy McNail 

4th Sneakin Suspicion    Rider: Kassidy Tabor   Owner: Kim & Kara Landon 

5th Night Times For Sleeping  Rider: Linda Kay Sutton  Owner: Ernie & Linda Kay Sutton 

6th Playboy’s Alma Lou   Rider: Kassidy Tabor  Owner: Kassidy Tabor & Kurt Landon 

7th My Daddy Is Grand   Rider/Owner: Ruth Massey 

8th Arianna Grande   Rider: Barb Saxton-Turner Owner: Phil Turner & Barb Saxton-Turner 

9th Manhattan Miracle   Rider: Amber Wilson  Owner: Amber Wilson & Colleen Wilson 

10th Patriot’s Cool Hand Luke  Rider: Pat Denney  Owner: Ron & Pat Denney 

 

• 2 Year Old Futurity Open Amateur Championship 

1st Whiplash Wilma   Rider: Jarrod Freeman  Owner: Michael & Sara Jones 

2nd Dun It Rite    Rider: Karen Leighton  Owner: Karen Leighton & Sharon Ballowe 

3rd Rooster Jazburn   Rider: Larry Keener  Owner: Larry & Micki Keener 

 

• 2 Year Old Futurity Open Championship 

1st Krispy Kreme   Rider/Owner: Reggie Wilson 

2nd The Pretty Little Royal Queen Rider: Geno Middleton  Owner: Kenneth Lynn 

3rd Basil’s Copper Penny   Rider: Brad Matlock   Owner: Gary Matlock 

4th King’s Charming Carol K.   Rider: Alesha Woods  Owner: Larry Robbins 

5th Honky Tonk Stomp   Rider: Mike Rutledge   Owner: Lee Hackler 

   


